STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
VS
WILLIAM JEFFREY BURKHART

THE MATTER OF THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY VERSUS WILLIAM JEFFREY BURKHART, DOCKET NO.
6-42-2, WAS HEARD PURSUANT TO CHAPTERS 4729. AND 119. OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE. AFTER
CONS IDERATION OF THE EVIDENCE ADDUCED, MOTION WAS MADE AND RECORDED THE FOLLOWING ORDER

BE ADOPTED:
ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

(1) From the evidence presented, the State Board of Pharmacy finds that William Jeffrey
Burkhart was on January 8, 1980 in the U.S. District Court for the Northern District
of West Virginia, convicted of conspiracy to distribute narcotic controlled subs-
tances in violation of Title 18, Section 846. U.S.C., as charged in paragraph (1) of

the citation letter.

(2) From the evidence presented, the State Board of Pharmacy finds that William Jeffrey
Burkhart was on January 8, 1980 in the U.S. District Court for the Northern District
of West Virginia, convicted of illegal distribution of a non-narcotic controlled sub-
stance in violation of Title 21, Section 841(a) (1), U.S.C., as charged in paragraph (2)

of the citation letter.

(3) From the evidence presented, the State Board of Pharmacy finds that William jeffrey
Burkhart was on February 21, 1980 convicted of a felony, aggravated burglary, a
violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2911.11 as charged in paragraph (3) of the
citation letter.

(4) From the evidence presented, the State Board of Pharmacy finds that William Jeffrey
Burkhart was on February 21, 1980 convicted of a felony, attempted aggravated murder,
a violation of Section 2923.02 of the Ohio Revised Code as charged in paragraph (4)

of the citation letter.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

(1) The State Board of Pharmacy finds that the conduct set forth in paragraph (1) and (2)
of the Findins of Fact constitutes gross immorality.

(2) The State Board of Pharmacy finds that the conduct set forth in paragraph (3) and (4)
of the Findings of Fact constitutes Mr. Burkhart being found guilty of a felony.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 4729.16 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE AND THE FOREGOING FINDINGS OF FACT
AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY TAKES THE FOLLOWING DISCIPLINARY
ACTION AGAINST THE REGISTERED PHARMACIST LICENSE OF WILLIAM JEFFREY BURKHART:

(A) FOR VIOLATIONS SET FORTH IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THE CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, THE STATE BOARD
OF PHARMACY HEREBY REVOKES THE REGISTERED PHARMACIST IDENTIFICATION CARD OF WILLIAM
JEFFREY BURKHART.

(B) FOR VIOLATIONS SET FORTH IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THE CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, THE STATE BOARD
OF PHARMACY HEREBY REVOKES THE REGISTERED PHARMACIST IDENTIFICATICN CARD OF WILLIAM

JEFFREY BURKHART.

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY FURTHER PROVIDES THAT THE ABOVE-STATED DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS WiLL
BE EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY.

THIS ORDER WAS APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
MOT)ON CARRIED.
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